
EVENTS FOR AUGUST-SEPTEMBER 2025 

Sunday, August 17 

10:30 a.m. – Worship lead by Mr. Ron Clow 

Afternoon: Corn Belt Shrine Day at North Park 

 

Tuesday, August 19 

4-7 p.m. Fermer’s Market 

 

Thursday, August 21 

5:30 p.m. – Session will meet 

 

Saturday, August 23 

8-12 – Farmer’s Market 

 

Sunday, August 24 

10:30a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson. Communion will be served. 

 

Monday, August 25 

Meladee will be away from the church office at Gailey Eye Clinic in Bloomington 

 

Tuesday, August 26 

4-7 p.m. – Farmer’s Market 

 

Saturday, August 30 

8-12 a.m. – farmer’s Market 

 

Sunday, August 31 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Connie Bandy 

 

Monday, September 1 

Church office will be closed in observance of Labor Day 

 

Tuesday, August 2 

4-7 p.m. – Farmer’s market 

Saturday, September 6 

8-12 a.m. – Farmer’s Market 

 

Sunday, September 7 

10:30 a.m. – Worship with Pastor Steve Anderson 

 

Tuesday, September 9 

4-7 p.m. – Farmer’s Market 

 

Friday, September 12 

5 p.m. – Gibson City’s homecoming Tailgating party 

 

Saturday, September 13 

8-12 a.m. – farmer’s Market 

Gibson City Harvest Fest 

 



Sunday, September 13 

10:30 a.m. – Worship – Leader to be announced 

 

Tuesday, September 16 

4-7 p.m. Farmer’s market 

 

Friday, September 19 

GC Friday Nights Under the Lights Car 

 

Saturday, August 20 

8-12 a.m. – Farmer’s Market 

 


